
12. Historic Rallye Erzgebirge

1. -2. September 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Bewerber WP-Ges.PktPosition

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Str.Pkt

DK-Str.Pkt

Gesamt-Pkt

WP 4

WP 1 WP 2 Geheim 1 WP 3

WP 5 WP 6 WP 7Baujahr

Ges Kls

WP 8 WP 9 WP 10 WP 11

 17

5

274

274

Hellmann Jürgen

Team Rallyeoldies

Endter Detlev-Lutz

Wartburg 353 W 46

8

19

13

44

25 5

0

0

1 31 21 30

1986

 1  1

28 49

 55

5

330

330

Seidel Jens

Haller Silke

Trabant P601

42

20

20

79

59 35

0

0

5 22 4 25

1986

 2  2

6 13

 49

5

402

402

Horezky Dr. Jutta

Team Rallyeoldies

Seifert Elke

MB 500 SL

5

2

27

16

8 69

0

0

15 9 13 42

1990

 3  3

34 162

 35

4

541

541

Busch Stephan

Heller Robin

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Sup

46

31

63

56

29 44

0

0

49 12 0 55

1971

 4  1

6 150

 63

5

552

552

Günther René

Günther Heidi

Porsche 911 SC Cabrio

6

37

27

55

29 19

0

0

83 126 21 48

1983

 5  4

40 61

 57

5

559

559

Hoppe Silvio

Woitaß Susan

Audi90 20V quattro

18

76

33

105

13 43

0

0

57 9 44 53

1987

 6  5

68 40

 32

4

604

604

Freiherr von Koenig Roy

von Koenig Frederik

VW 1302 RS

8

40

24

43

46 1

0

0

67 74 251 1

1972

 7  2

38 11

 10

4

627

627

Kambeck Oliver

Team Er-Li

Voss Ulrike

BMW 733i

27

53

37

54

36 107

0

0

23 41 121 3

1977

 8  3

28 97

 29

3

650

650

Roscher Konny

Rupf Jule

Ford Mercury Cougar

27

7

28

65

34 71

0

0

72 95 60 24

1968

 9  1

51 116

 37

5

680

680

Lippert Jan

Team Rathauspassagen

Lippert Jörg

Ford Taunus GXL Coupe

13

68

26

36

83 19

0

0

63 4 231 35

1981

 10  6

43 59

 31

5

683

683

Walther Klaus

Walther Prof.Dr. Ursula

Jaguar XJS V12

7

38

43

81

121 12

0

0

96 29 105 13

1991

 11  7

36 102

 20

2

762

762

Timm Michael

Timm Tobias

Austin Healey 100/6

52

14

42

180

29 3

0

0

13 38 50 69

1957

 12  1

4 268

 16

5

843

843

Witt Gerd

Witt Marcus

BMW 850

0

1

21

198

20 22

0

0

203 57 71 146

1991

 13  8

14 90
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 33

2

859

859

Ohlsen Frank

Röpke Stefan

Porsche 356A Cabrio

33

50

44

261

23 49

0

0

100 15 143 59

1959

 14  2

15 67

 36

4

900

900

Hönemann André

Kupfer Matthias

MB CE280 (W123)

105

4

24

133

214 57

0

0

118 74 60 19

1978

 15  4

27 65

 27

4

964

964

Zehl Steffen

Schönmarkers Peter

Porsche 911 SC Targa

29

50

12

114

6 20

0

0

56 30 304 28

1980

 16  5

14 301

 19

3

981

981

Kaufmann Hagen

Heine Marco

Ford Mustang

54

14

20

60

53 57

0

0

59 44 33 15

1965

 17  2

38 534

 11

3

998

998

Hübner Jens

Team Er-Li

Hübner Rica

Renault Dauphine R1090

65

31

33

133

182 207

0

0

22 137 2 38

1963

 18  3

19 129

 12

5

1015

1015

Brunke Gerhard

Team Er-Li

Brunke Oliver

BMW 850i

25

27

165

135

80 12

0

0

67 12 233 58

1992

 19  9

24 177

 41

2

1052

1052

Büttner Beatrice

Nikol Katja

Corvette C1

116

31

13

118

52 5

0

0

48 81 229 89

1959

 20  3

11 259

 56

5

1052

1052

Hauptvogel John

Hauptvogel Vivien

VW Jetta

44

27

71

89

19 15

0

0

472 91 26 24

1987

 21  10

55 119

 54

4

1066

1066

Meeser Frank

Meeser Heike

VW Käfer 1303 Cabrio

44

4

128

104

43 191

0

0

225 58 0 83

1979

 22  6

16 170

 2

4

1073

1073

Bodnarczuk Michael

Team AHC Gruppe

Weißenfels Eric

Toyota Corolla

53

6

24

378

53 44

0

0

33 35 409 19

1980

 23  7

2 17

 59

5

1108

1108

Wackwitz Stefan

Seebe André

MB W123

15

33

21

152

9 34

0

0

130 98 417 115

1982

 24  11

55 29

 58

4

1109

1109

Meier Peter

Kaiser Heike

Mercedes 280 SL

166

53

56

128

98 6

0

0

8 64 126 152

1977

 25  8

Johanna Kaiser 38 214

 34

5

1110

1110

Stritzke Frank

Stritzke Louis

Wartburg 353

37

20

95

499

41 75

0

0

20 14 81 53

1984

 26  12

35 140
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 23

4

1122

1122

Engel Oliver

Team Erzgebirgssparkasse

Engel Volkmar

Wolga GAZ 24

82

60

133

101

40 0

0

0

186 37 26 103

1978

 27  9

16 338

 43

5

1146

1146

Schneider Michael

Team KFZ-Innung

Schmidt Uwe

MB C126 560 SEC

59

500

112

100

31 31

0

0

58 67 78 67

1988

 28  13

21 22

 40

4

1170

1170

Baitz Alexander

Team Schweiz

Titze Lars

Datsun 240 Z

146

43

10

144

18 4

0

0

71 51 337 43

1972

 29  10

0 303

 7

1

1197

1197

Werner Kay

Ketzel Daniela

DKW F 5 Roadster

74

1

70

194

79 358

0

0

118 22 129 26

1935

 30  1

67 59

 64

2

1252

1252

Noack Uwe

Noack Gabriele

Wartburg 313 Sport

67

21

125

45

33 92

0

0

500 10 39 129

1957

 31  4

136 55

 62

5

1297

1297

Postel Uwe

Postel Yvonne

BMW 635 CSI

65

47

304

36

18 67

0

0

151 131 231 150

1984

 32  14

6 91

 69

4

1332

1332

Krügel Wolfgang

Team Rallyeoldies

Krügel Martna

Mercedes 350SL

76

80

148

158

81 166

0

0

32 138 85 148

1975

 33  11

105 115

 65

3

1448

1448

Fruß Ronald

Fruß Margit

Volvo P122S

21

38

199

243

14 10

0

0

58 83 142 87

1962

 34  4

109 444

 66

5

1482

1482

Wierschke Sebastian

Wierschke Theresia

VW 53i Corrado E

6

43

95

238

3 112

0

0

133 297 256 131

1994

 35  15

71 97

 15

5

1494

1494

Hopf Dr. Wolfgang

Hopf Sabine

MB W124 Coupe

21

200

74

520

96 71

0

0

9 84 19 12

1994

 36  16

66 322

 18

5

1519

1519

Fröhlich Klaus

Team Rallyeoldies

Xylander Volker

Moskwitsch 412 E

66

174

115

216

75 466

0

0

1 9 2 143

1982

 37  17

37 215

 13

5

1519

1519

Marschner Andreas

Team Er-Li

Marschner Kerstin

Trabant P601 A

110

60

66

131

138 76

0

0

4 88 500 123

1986

 38  18

65 158

 25

4

1524

1524

Mehlhorn Jan

Team Volkssolidarität Stadtverband Chemnitz /ESB S

Türpe Moritz

Audi 80

29

163

28

136

115 239

0

0

135 65 33 54

1976

 39  12

238 289
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 26

4

1525

1525

Beyer Alexander

Team Sanitätshaus Hertel

Beyer Katja

VW Käfer

304

0

21

228

10 65

0

0

318 46 41 96

1972

 40  13

75 321

 45

4

1541

1541

Schulze Klaus-Dieter

Team Rallyeoldies

Kirsten Volkmar

Chevrolet Camaro LT350

12

98

138

116

59 50

0

0

6 42 262 64

1973

 41  14

115 579

 53

5

1542

1542

Schützler Jochen

Schützler Sabine

MB SLK 2.6

2

130

95

31

93 83

0

0

204 96 500 157

1999

 42  19

14 137

 24

5

1554

1554

Tuchscherer Tobias

Team Volkssolidarität Stadtverband Chemnitz

Tuchscherer Melanie

VW Käfer

98

176

11

305

8 65

0

0

22 71 255 218

1986

 43  20

51 274

 50

4

1612

1612

Friedrich Dr. Thomas

Friedrich Dr. Ute

Skoda S110R

14

151

98

380

66 10

0

0

295 118 32 232

1974

 44  15

58 158

 4

2

1614

1614

Pfau Karsten

Team AHC Gruppe

Pfau Jule/Moritz

EMW 309 - F9 Vollcabrio

6

115

68

206

67 52

0

0

500 50 252 72

1955

 45  5

1 225

 71

5

1670

1670

Spindler Uwe

Knauer Elke

MG F

68

111

40

182

64 167

0

0

193 20 500 178

1995

 46  21

88 59

 14

5

1673

1673

Förster Kevin

Förster Ralf

Wartburg 1.3

57

120

134

293

211 104

0

0

96 272 20 126

1989

 47  22

28 212

 9

2

1844

1844

Friebel Rainer

Team Er-Li

Herberger Matthias

Skoda Felicia

500

5

500

9

500 60

0

0

6 10 65 123

1960

 48  6

25 41

 3

5

1883

1883

Martin Norman

Team AHC Gruppe

Vogel Nick

Skoda 120

163

20

219

636

21 27

0

0

5 315 275 81 49  23

2 119

 8

4

1895

1895

Gerolt Karel

Christel Andreas

Tatra T613

64

39

48

388

138 388

0

0

61 394 126 20

1976

 50  16

18 211

 68

3

1942

1942

Unger Jörg

Hoffmann Karsten

Wartburg 311 Coupe

63

166

150

65

47 205

0

0

500 133 245 189

1961

 51  5

6 173

 52

5

2018

2018

Leichsenring Sven

Team Belmot

Leichsenring Karina

MB SL560

52

10

109

320

58 372

0

0

500 385 4 28

1988

 52  24

117 63
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 28

4

2428

2428

Wilke Roland

Wilke Kerstin

BMW 3 E21 Baur Cabriolet

154

64

258

262

248 15

0

0

241 284 32 424

1978

 53  17

32 414

 48

2

2465

2465

Lauterbach Carsten

Lauterbach Anke

MAG 1500

69

201

38

59

82 500

0

0

123 60 201 95

1958

 54  7

37 1000

 5

5

2478

2478

Behnke Detlef E.Leo

Humboldt Rosemarie

MB 200 Kombi

22

138

500

185

500 31

0

0

391 29 151 114

1994

 55  25

6 411

 46

5

2500

2500

Prager Heinz

Prager Sigrid

MB 500SEC

30

68

500

318

44 500

0

0

39 83 46 123

1986

 56  26

151 598

 73

5

2504

2504

Schreier Dirk

Schreier Jürgen

VW Golf1 Cabrio

116

48

48

1000

15 106

0

0

114 165 331 52

1989

 57  27

13 496

 30

2

2519

2519

Seidel Hendrik

Seidel Ulrike

Corvette C1

142

183

135

397

180 344

0

0

323 121 91 2

1959

 58  8

81 520

 21

3

2682

2682

Hillscher Andreas

Noffz Thomas u. Andrea

LandRover LR88 Serie 2A

78

27

123

1000

32 19

0

0

500 370 160 115

1964

 59  6

2 256

 60

5

2683

2683

Kluge Mike

Richter Thomas

MB 124 T/E220 Kombi

72

96

190

884

140 114

0

0

17 156 287 143

1996

 60  28

71 513

 72

5

2589

2789

Großmann Maik

Hermann Carsten

MB W126 300 SL

240

54

341

226

38 5

0

200

500 106 500 287

1986

 61  29

6 286

 61

5

2846

2846

Kluge Antja

Dittrich Yvonne

MB 280 CE

17

38

273

541

103 500

0

0

45 227 500 194

1982

 62  30

88 320

 51

5

3020

3020

Grube OMR Dr. Manfred

Bley MR Dr. Uta

MB R129 SL280

67

74

196

192

188 286

0

0

500 324 417 24

1995

 63  31

307 445

 70

5

3022

3022

Nebe Dr. Ulrich

Nebe Bärbel

Audi Cabriolet

57

159

106

69

169 126

0

0

500 500 500 305

1992

 64  32

242 289

 47

4

3280

3280

Ebert Gerd-Peter

Ebert Eva-Maria

MB SL350

147

213

235

573

196 12

0

0

500 101 500 279

1973

 65  18

105 419

Seite 5 von 622:18:3302.09.2023 www.hp-sport.de



12. Historic Rallye Erzgebirge

1. -2. September 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Bewerber WP-Ges.PktPosition

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Str.Pkt

DK-Str.Pkt

Gesamt-Pkt

WP 4

WP 1 WP 2 Geheim 1 WP 3

WP 5 WP 6 WP 7Baujahr

Ges Kls

WP 8 WP 9 WP 10 WP 11

 6

1

3841

3841

Hessel Klaus-Dietmar

Hessel Petra

Adler Trumpf Junior Limous

122

343

448

1000

84 500

0

0

500 145 42 223

1936

 66  2

79 355

 39

3

4416

5016

Kleger Paul

Team Schweiz

Meister, Patrice

Jaguar S-Type

500

62

500

794

500 50

0

600

284 33 500 500

1966

 67  7

55 638

 42

4

4819

5019

Hoffmann Lothar

Braack Joachim

Wartburg 353 Tourist

500

224

500

457

500 500

0

200

500 500 375 500

1971

 68  19

30 233

 38

2

5199

5799

Müller Reinhard

Team Schweiz

Müller Claudia

Austin Healey Sprite MKI

500

175

500

244

500 500

0

600

500 243 500 500

1958

 69  9

491 546

 44

4

Ewald Thomas

Wertungsverlust

Marchewka Uta

Jaguar XJ &L

73

43

102 55 57

120 104 24 110

1979

 0  0

 67

4

Vater Marcus

Wertungsverlust

Sputh Maik

Ferrari 308  GT4

6 22 32

39 4 306 68

1977

 0  0

 1

5

Anton Rico

Wertungsverlust

Wiegand Sepp

Trabant 601
1 237 375 48 0  0
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